

PS&E JOB NO: 01C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006168 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMC040

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 361.26 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR  
 01C510  
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(178)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW OLYMPIA WA 985129160 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 SUMNER WA 983900180 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204	BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I 1706 W HWY 101 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			21,115.00	-26.78%	15,460.00	-5.65%	20,000.00	-1,115	13,750.00	-7,365
GRADING										
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 230.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 3,450.00	53.33% 1,840	23.0000 5,290.00	33.33% 1,150	20.0000 4,600.00	11.8500 2,725.50	-21.00% -725	
3	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 4760.0000	TON	10.0000 47,600.00	-30.00% -14,280	7.0000 33,320.00	-30.00% -14,280	7.0000 33,320.00	7.1000 33,796.00	-29.00% -13,804	
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2720.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 5,440.00	-62.50% -3,400	0.7500 2,040.00	0.00% 0	2.0000 5,440.00	1.7500 4,760.00	-12.50% -680	
5	SLIDE DEBRIS REMOVAL EST.		22,000.00	0.00%	22,000.00	0.00%	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00%	
6	TEMPORARY DETOUR REMOVAL L.S.		7,500.00	10.00% 750	8,250.00	20.00% 1,500	9,000.00	13,165.00	75.53% 5,665	
DRAINAGE										
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	-17.50% -350	1,650.0000 1,650.00	25.00% 500	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,485.0000 1,485.00	-25.75% -515	
8	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 335.0000	TON	30.0000 10,050.00	-53.33% -5,360	14.0000 4,690.00	0.00% 0	30.0000 10,050.00	19.6000 6,566.00	-34.67% -3,484	
9	QUARRY SPALLS 950.0000	TON	30.0000 28,500.00	-56.67% -16,150	13.0000 12,350.00	-53.33% -15,200	14.0000 13,300.00	11.4700 10,896.50	-61.77% -17,604	
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	10.0000 200.00	90.00% 180	19.0000 380.00	100.00% 200	20.0000 400.00	12.5000 250.00	25.00% 50	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006168 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMC040  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 361.26 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR  
 01C510  
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(178)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, I  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 1 1706 W HWY 101  
 SUMNER WA 98390-3250  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 SUMNER WA 983900180 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 172.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,580.00	21.0000 3,612.00	40.00% 1,032	25.0000 4,300.00	66.67% 1,720	25.6000 4,403.20	70.67% 1,823	
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,000.00	24.0000 3,600.00	20.00% 600	30.0000 4,500.00	50.00% 1,500	36.2000 5,430.00	81.00% 2,430	
STORM SEWER										
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 1,250.00	675.0000 675.00	-46.00% -575	500.0000 500.00	-60.00% -750	875.0000 875.00	-30.00% -375	
WATER LINES										
14	WATERLINE CASING EXTENSION EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%	
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 470.0000	TON	15.0000 7,050.00	12.0000 5,640.00	-20.00% -1,410	13.0000 6,110.00	-13.33% -940	16.2500 7,637.50	8.33% 588	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 310.0000	TON	50.0000 15,500.00	49.0000 15,190.00	-2.00% -310	55.0000 17,050.00	10.00% 1,550	56.0000 17,360.00	12.00% 1,860	
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		195.00	195.00	0.00%	195.00	0.00%	195.00	0.00%	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
18	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.8000	ACRE	2,250.0000 1,800.00	1,100.0000 880.00	-51.11% -920	1,250.0000 1,000.00	-44.44% -800	1,700.0000 1,360.00	-24.44% -440	
19	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%	



PS&E JOB NO: 01C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006168 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMC040  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 361.26 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR  
 01C510  
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(178)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GLACIER CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC  
 3200 113TH AVE SW 15318 WASHINGTON STREET STE 11706 W HWY 101  
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 SUMNER WA 98390-3250 PORT ANGELES WA 983639458  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100204 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100122

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
31	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 100.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 2,000.00	-70.00% -1,400	6.0000 600.00	20.0000 2,000.00	0.00% 0	14.8000 1,480.00	-26.00% -520
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00%	1,000.00	0.00%
34	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%
35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 385.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,925.00	-20.00% -385	4.0000 1,540.00	6.0000 2,310.00	20.00% 385	3.0000 1,155.00	-40.00% -770
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$232,271.50	-19.80%	\$186,293.00	\$202,572.00	-12.79%	\$207,969.70	-10.46%

PS&E JOB NO: 01C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006168 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMC040

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 361.26 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR  
 01C510  
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(178)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 DLB EARTHWORK CO. ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 2823 29TH AVE SW 321 W STATE ST  
 TUMWATER - 98512-6106 98520-6143  
 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			13.19%			16.36%
			21,115.00	23,900.00	2,785	24,570.00	3,455	
GRADING								
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 230.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 3,450.00	10.6000 2,438.00	-29.33% -1,012	18.0000 4,140.00	20.00% 690	
3	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 4760.0000	TON	10.0000 47,600.00	9.2500 44,030.00	-7.50% -3,570	10.5000 49,980.00	5.00% 2,380	
4	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2720.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 5,440.00	1.3500 3,672.00	-32.50% -1,768	2.0000 5,440.00	0.00% 0	
5	SLIDE DEBRIS REMOVAL EST.				0.00%			0.00%
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00		
6	TEMPORARY DETOUR REMOVAL L.S.				4.93%			60.00%
			7,500.00	7,870.00	370	12,000.00	4,500	
DRAINAGE								
7	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,030.0000 2,030.00	1.50% 30	2,500.0000 2,500.00	25.00% 500	
8	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP 335.0000	TON	30.0000 10,050.00	17.6000 5,896.00	-41.33% -4,154	20.0000 6,700.00	-33.33% -3,350	
9	QUARRY SPALLS 950.0000	TON	30.0000 28,500.00	13.0000 12,350.00	-56.67% -16,150	14.0000 13,300.00	-53.33% -15,200	
10	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	10.0000 200.00	32.0000 640.00	220.00% 440	12.0000 240.00	20.00% 40	

PS&E JOB NO: 01C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006168 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMC040  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 361.26 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR  
 01C510  
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(178)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 DLB EARTHWORK CO. ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 2823 29TH AVE SW 321 W STATE ST  
 TUMWATER - 98512-6106 98520-6143  
 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
11	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 172.0000	L.F.	15.0000 2,580.00	14.0000 2,408.00	-6.67% -172	23.0000 3,956.00	53.33% 1,376			
12	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 150.0000	L.F.	20.0000 3,000.00	30.0000 4,500.00	50.00% 1,500	33.0000 4,950.00	65.00% 1,950			
STORM SEWER										
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 1,250.00	750.0000 750.00	-40.00% -500	900.0000 900.00	-28.00% -350			
WATER LINES										
14	WATERLINE CASING EXTENSION EST.		7,000.00	7,000.00	0.00%	7,000.00	0.00%			
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 470.0000	TON	15.0000 7,050.00	16.0000 7,520.00	6.67% 470	25.0000 11,750.00	66.67% 4,700			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 310.0000	TON	50.0000 15,500.00	64.2000 19,902.00	28.40% 4,402	60.0000 18,600.00	20.00% 3,100			
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		195.00	195.00	0.00%	195.00	0.00%			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
18	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.8000	ACRE	2,250.0000 1,800.00	1,450.0000 1,160.00	-35.56% -640	1,100.0000 880.00	-51.11% -920			
19	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00%	15,000.00	0.00%			

PS&E JOB NO: 01C510 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006168 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMC040  
 HWY : SR 101  
 TITLE : SR 101  
 MP 361.26 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR  
 01C510  
 PROJECT : , ER-0101(178)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
 AWARDED ON :

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
 DLB EARTHWORK CO. ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
 2823 29TH AVE SW 321 W STATE ST  
 TUMWATER - 98512-6106 98520-6143  
 OLYMPIA WA 985022599 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
20	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		15.20%			406.00%		
			500.00		576.00	76	2,530.00	2,030	
21	EROSION CONTROL LEAD								
	10.0000	HR	35.0000	88.57%	66.0000	310	47.0000	470.00	34.29%
			350.00		660.00	310	470.00	120	
22	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.		255.20%			800.00%		
			500.00		1,776.00	1,276	4,500.00	4,000	
23	SPCC LEAD								
	10.0000	HR	40.0000	65.00%	66.0000	260	47.0000	470.00	17.50%
			400.00		660.00	260	470.00	70	
TRAFFIC									
24	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.		8.00%			6.0000	20.00%	
	200.0000		5.0000		5.4000	80	6.0000	1,200.00	200
			1,000.00		1,080.00	80	1,200.00	200	
25	PAINT LINE	L.F.		-70.00%			1.0000	-50.00%	
	1160.0000		2.0000		0.6000	-1,624	1,160.00	-1,160	
			2,320.00		696.00	-1,624	1,160.00	-1,160	
26	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	HUND		188.00%			1,200.0000	140.00%	
	0.4500		500.0000		1,440.0000	423	540.00	315	
			225.00		648.00	423	540.00	315	
27	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND		33.33%			835.0000	11.33%	
	0.1500		750.0000		1,000.0000	38	125.25	13	
			112.50		150.00	38	125.25	13	
28	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.		40.00%			20.0000	100.00%	
	256.0000		10.0000		14.0000	1,024	5,120.00	2,560	
			2,560.00		3,584.00	1,024	5,120.00	2,560	
29	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.		106.59%				143.24%	
			1,850.00		3,822.00	1,972	4,500.00	2,650	
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR/LABOR	L.S.		-22.32%				-8.60%	
			9,300.00		7,224.00	-2,076	8,500.00	-800	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/29/2001

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:38

PS&E JOB NO: 01C510 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO: 006168 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : DMC040

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2001  
AWARDED ON :

HWY : SR 101  
TITLE : SR 101  
MP 361.26 VIC. SLIDE REPAIR  
01C510  
PROJECT : , ER-0101(178)  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----  
DLB EARTHWORK CO. ROGNLIN'S, INC.  
2823 29TH AVE SW 321 W STATE ST  
TUMWATER - 98512-6106 98520-6143  
OLYMPIA WA 985022599 ABERDEEN WA 985200078  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
31	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	100.0000	C.Y.	20.0000		3.6000	-82.00%	20.0000	0.00%	
			2,000.00		360.00	-1,640	2,000.00	0	
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00		
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.				0.00%		0.00%	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
34	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC				0.00%		0.00%	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
	385.0000	L.F.	5.0000		6.2000	24.00%	2.0000	-60.00%	
			1,925.00		2,387.00	462	770.00	-1,155	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$232,271.50		\$214,883.00	-7.49%	\$243,985.25	5.04%	